

BID RESULTS

Project: **Adams Street Paving Rehabilitation Project #C20-47**

Bid Opening: **Thursday, September 10, 2020 at 2:00 p.m.**

Location: City Hall, 1000 San Pablo Avenue, Albany, CA 94706

Staff called for bids and the following were received:

Redgwick Construction

\$ 531,540.00

OC Jones & Sons, Inc.

\$ 545,509.00* mathematical error found, see Tabulation for corrected amount

Interstate Grading & Paving, Inc.

\$ 521,741.00* mathematical error found, see Tabulation for corrected amount

HM Construction, Inc.

\$ 415,232.87* mathematical error found, see Tabulation for corrected amount

Grade Tech Inc.

\$ 487,627.00

Alaniz Construction, Inc.

\$ 669,544.82

ERA Construction Inc.

\$ 567,908.30* mathematical error found, see Tabulation for corrected amount

QA Constructors, Inc.

\$ 527,690.00

The above results may include errors and/or omissions by the bidder. Bids are referred to staff for review.

Adams Street Paving Rehabilitation Project C20-47
Engineer's Estimate: \$ 476,298.40

Bidder	Base Bid Price
Redwick Construction	\$ 531,540.00
OC Jones & Sons Inc	\$ 545,509.00
Interstate Grading & Paving Inc	\$ 521,741.00
HM Construction Inc	\$ 415,232.87
GradeTech Inc	\$ 487,627.00
Alaniz Construction Inc	\$ 669,544.82
ERA Construction, Inc	\$ 567,908.30
QA Constructors, inc	\$ 527,690.00

Item no	Item	Unit	Quantity	HM Construction		Redgwick Const		OC Jones		Interstate		QA Constructors		GradeTech Inc		Alaniz		ERA Construction	
				Unit price	Total cost	Unit price	Total cost	Unit price	Total cost	Unit price	Total cost	Unit price	Total cost	Unit price	Total cost	Unit price	Total cost	Unit price	Total cost
1	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance (5% Max. of Total Bid)	LS	1	19000	19,000.00	25000	25000	27200	27200	26000	26000	27500	27500	22000	22000	20000	20000	31000	31000
2	Traffic Control	LS	1	25000	25,000.00	41200	41200	106405	106405	58000	58000	60000	60000	50000	50000	25000	25000	17000	17000
3	Water Pollution Control Program	LS	1	1000	1,000.00	9500	9500	10000	10000	5000	5000	10000	10000	3500	3500	4000	4000	2500	2500
4	Potholing	LS	1	2000	2,000.00	30000	30000	5000	5000	8000	8000	10000	10000	10000	10000	4000	4000	18500	18500
5	1/2" HMA (Type A) PG 64-10	TN	669	169	113,061.00	135	90315	140	93660	123	82287	150	100350	130	86970	180	120420	240.5	160894.5
6	Remove & Replace 6"	SF	412	12.6	5,191.20	20	8240	17	7004	14	5768	12	4944	26	10712	16.99	6999.88	13	5356
7	Pulverize 12" and Grade	SF	23000	0.29	6,670.00	1	23000	0.9	20700	0.7	16100	0.35	8050	0.45	10350	1.3	29900	0.33	7590
8	Remove & Dispose 4" of Pulverized Material	CY	324	59	19,116.00	100	32400	80	25920	110	35640	75	24300	130	42120	60	19440	46.8	15163.2
9	Quicklime Soil Treatment 9"	SF	23000	0.79	18,170.00	0.65	14950	1.35	31050	0.5	11500	0.85	19550	0.65	14950	2.12	48760	0.98	22540
10	Cement Soil Treatment 9"	SF	23000	0.63	14,490.00	0.5	11500	0.87	20010	0.5	11500	0.85	19550	0.5	11500	1.57	36110	0.78	17940
11	Quicklime and/or Cement	TN	43	251	10,793.00	250	10750	300	12900	290	12470	225	9675	250	10750	420	18060	295.1	12689.3
12	6" Deep Lift Stabilization (Allowance)	SF	3450	6.66	22,977.00	5	17250	9	31050	9	31050	10.5	36225	8	27600	9.86	34017	4.55	15697.5
13	Remove & Replace PCC Sidewalk	SF	2381	19.91	47,405.71	30	71430	15	35715	27	64287	20	47620	23	54763	17.64	42000.84	24.7	58810.7
14	Remove & Replace PCC Curb & Gutter	LF	134	41	5,494.00	160	21440	80	10720	130	17420	90	12060	126	16884	232	31088	101.4	13587.6
15	Integral Curb Type A3	LF	56	43	2,408.00	30	1680	55	3080	27	1512	90	5040	80	4480	285	15960	78	4368
16	Curb Ramp Case A	EA	8	5000	40,000.00	4000	32000	3900	31200	4600	36800	5500	44000	1400	11200	9000	72000	5590	44720
17	Curb Ramp Case G	EA	2	6800	13,600.00	4000	8000	3800	7600	3900	7800	5500	11000	1400	2800	11250	22500	6500	13000
18	Remove PCC Sidewalk, Place Topsoil & Grade	SF	246	9.76	2,400.96	20	4920	8	1968	18	4428	32	7872	22	5412	52.85	13001.1	26	6396
19	Light Pole Base Treatment	EA	2	500	1,000.00	3000	6000	150	300	350	700	2000	4000	6500	13000	2000	4000	10400	20800
20	Install Junction Box	EA	2	500	1,000.00	1800	3600	600	1200	1800	3600	2000	4000	3700	7400	750	1500	1950	3900
21	Salvage & Reset Checkplate Cover on Inlet / Outlet	EA	4	500	2,000.00	1500	6000	500	2000	1800	7200	350	1400	700	2800	400	1600	1105	4420
22	Install 4"x12" HSS Drain Tube Under Sidewalk	LF	31	100	3,100.00	250	7750	220	6820	230	7130	120	3720	207	6417	160	4960	195	6045
23	Install 4"x12" HSS Drain Tube Under Pavement	LF	33	100	3,300.00	250	8250	175	5775	255	8415	120	3960	460	15180	160	5280	182	6006
24	Install 8" SDR-35 Pipe	LF	43	100	4,300.00	200	8600	103	4429	230	9890	140	6020	150	6450	419	18017	156	6708
25	Remove & Dispose of Culvert Under Sidewalk or Roadway	LF	151	66	9,966.00	50	7550	48	7248	85	12835	120	18120	115	17365	106	16006	71.5	10796.5
26	Install Type A Curb Inlet	EA	1	0	-	4500	4500	2500	2500	4800	4800	6500	6500	4200	4200	5500	5500	5850	5850
27	Lower Manhole Cover	EA	2	500	1,000.00	300	600	1300	2600	550	1100	250	500	300	600	5000	10000	1950	3900
28	Lower Water Valve / Monitoring Well Cover	EA	6	500	3,000.00	100	600	450	2700	550	3300	75	450	300	1800	900	5400	455	2730
29	Adjust Manhole Cover to Finish Grade	EA	2	500	1,000.00	1300	2600	2800	5600	1200	2400	1500	3000	650	1300	5000	10000	1170	2340
30	Adjust Water Valve / Monitoring Well Cover to Finish Grade	EA	6	500	3,000.00	550	3300	900	5400	1200	7200	1000	6000	650	3900	900	5400	585	3510
31	Remove & Replace 12" White Crosswalk Line (Thermo)	LF	280	18	5,040.00	40	11200	25	7000	20	5600	17.5	4900	18	5040	20	5600	24	6720
32	4" White Line @ Parking Space	EA	47	50	2,350.00	35	1645	30	1410	32	1504	22	1034	22	1034	175	8225	40	1880
33	"STOP" Legend (Thermo)	EA	1	500	500.00	300	300	300	300	320	320	300	300	300	300	1000	1000	650	650
34	Blue Retro-Reflective Pavement Marker	EA	1	500	500.00	70	70	50	50	55	55	50	50	50	50	200	200	90	90
35	2020 ATP Signage & Pavement Markings	xxx			-		0		0		0		0		0		0		0
36	Detectable Warning Surface	SF	120	43	5,160.00	45	5400	75	9000	45	5400	50	6000	40	4800	30	3600	117	14040
				Bid Total	\$414,992.87	\$531,540.00	\$545,514.00	\$517,011.00	\$527,690.00	\$487,627.00	\$669,544.82	\$568,138.30							